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ALEXANDER, EMMA
ALEXANDER, WILLIAM

ALEXANDER, PHEBE
ALEXANDER, JOHN B

ARCHER, LUCY
BACH, ESTHER

BLOSSER, SILAS
BOWLES, LYDIA

BOWLES, CARY A
BOWLES, JOHN F

BOWLES, RUSSELL E
BOWLES, MARY
BOWLES, JOHN

BURKITT,
CARTER, WILLIAM A

CARTER, SADIE L
CARTER, LEROY A
CARTER, WILLLIAM H
CARTER, ADELINE

CARTER, RALPH THOMAS

CARTER, MARQUIS
ALTEN

CARTER, ALTA PURL

CARTER, ESSEL IRA

Born
1864
4-14-
1821

9-23-
1843
1879
8-26-
1906
1850
1884
1874
11-15-
1922
9-22-
1925
1838

3-10-
1844

10-19-
1891
1912
1906
1857
1853
10-1-
1927
4-24-
1918
1892

1890

Died
1937
3-15-
1898
5-23-
1867
7-13-
1874
1975
3-7-
1960
1904
1961
1926
2-18-
1968
3-8-
1974

AFT
1920

10-18-
1903
8-13-7?
9-23-
1895

1976
1918
1936
9-27-
1980
3-7-
1963
1976

1960

Notes
D/O WILLIAM & PHEBE (SHAY)
CIVIL WAR, OHIO OS US NAVY

43Y 2M; W/O WILLIAM (NEE: SHAY)

OHIO OS US NAVY CIVIL WAR; s/O WILLIAM & PHEBE
(SHAY)

CO F 19TH US INF
W/O CARY A; D/O SARAH EMMA ALEXANDER
S/0 JOHN & MARY

OHIO PFC 435 AAA BN CAC WWII; S/O CARY A & LYDIA
(ALEXANDER)

OHIO S1 US NAVY WWII; S/O CARY A & LYDIA
(ALEXANDER)

W/0O JOHN
CO C 39 OHIO INF; S/O ? & SARAH

AGE 72 YR 7 MO 6 DA
S/0 WILLIAM H & ADELINE

W/O WILLIAM H

TEC 5 US ARMY WWII; S/O ESSEL IRA & ALTA PURL
(WALKER)

OHIO CPL 163 LIASON SQ AAF WWII; S/O ESSEL IRA &
ALTA PURL (WALKER)

W/O ESSEL IRA; D/O ROBERT W & ; MARY A
(THOMPSON) WALKER

S/0 WILLIAM H & ADELINE



CLARK, FLORENCE

COPELAND, EDNA L
COPELAND, SAMUEL M

COX, MERLIE
COX, CH
CUSACK, JOHN JAMES

CUSACK, THELMA M
DUKE, EDWARD ALTON

FOSTER, HELEN M
FOSTER, CLARK MILTON
FOSTER, NANCY

FOSTER, ORSON E
FOSTER, MABLE ALICE

FOSTER, WILLIAM
VAUGHN

FOSTER, ORA EMILY

FOSTER, GRANSON
ELMER

FOSTER, CLARK
FOSTER, SARAH
FOSTER, DOSA E

FOSTER, INFANT
FOSTER, LEVI O
FOSTER, DUSKEY A
FOSTER, JOHN P
FOSTER, LEMUEL,
FOSTER, WILLIAM

FRANKLIN
FOSTER, JANE

FOSTER, ROBERT A
FOSTER, MARY E
GIFFORD, ISAAC

GIFFORD, SARAH

9-4-
1912
1920
4-14-
1912
11-10-
1902
7-18-
1901
4-19-
1896
1913
10-29-
1897
4-14-
1910
10-7-
1915
1875

1878
1916

1908

1874
1879

1846
1852

2-15-
1881
8-6-
1882
10-6-
1887
4-22-
1849
1-12-
1852
1-27-
1818
1-16-
1826

1857
1870

6-5-
1978

4-11-
1973
9-29-
1980

5-7-
1969

4-15-
1954
4-17-
1910
10-18-
1928
1960

1962
20__

1977

1959
1948

1925
1930
9-12-
1873
2-18-
1881
9-11-
1888
11-3-
1888
9-18-
1889
2-27-
1896
1-19-
1901
1-18-
1890

1926
19
9-30-
1843
1-14-
1850

W/O 1ST BURL GOFF; W/O ? CLARK; D/O ALVA SEXTON &
CATHERINE E(LANSING) SMITH

OHIO SM US NAVY WWII

OHIO PFC TRP M3 CAVALRY WWI

S/0 GEORGE WASHINGTON & AMY JANE (MCCOY) DUKE
D/O ORSON E & NANCY (MUSTARD)
S/0 ORSON E & NANCY(MUSTARD)

W/O ORSON E; D/O MILTON & MARIAH (SMITH);
MUSTARD

S/0 CLARK & SARAH J (JONES)

W/O WILLLIAM VAUGHN; D/O ESSEL IRA & ; ALTA PURL
(WALKER) CARTER

S/O ORSON E & NANCY(MUSTARD)

D/O CLARK & SARAH JANE (JONES)
S/0 CLARK & SARAH JANE (JONES)

S/0 WILLIAM F & JANE C (KIRKPATRICK)
W/O CLARK; D/O OLIVER & NANCY ANN; (SMITH) JONES
1Y 2M 13D; S/O CLARK & SARAH J (JONES)

D/O JOHN P & ELIZABETH F (JONES)
S/0 JOHN P & ELIZABETH F (JONES)
S/0 JOHN P & ELIZABETH F (JONES)
S/0 WILLIAM F & JANE C (KIRKPATRICK)

S/0 WILLIAM F & JANE C (KIRKPATRICK)

W/O WILLIAM F [NB: Jane's maiden name is Jane
Cruzan. This has been verified and documented. --Susan
Neuhart]

S/0 WILLIAM F & JANE C (KIRKPATRICK)
W/O ROBERT A
43Y; S/O PICKLE & CATHERINE

50Y 1M 5D; W/O ISAAC; D/O SAMUEL & MARGARET
MONTGOMERY



GERDES, ELIZABETH
GILL, ELIZABETH F

GREGORY, LESTER E
GREGORY, ARTHUR L

GREGORY, DANIEL D
GREGORY, MARTHA A

5-18-
1882
10-20-
1849

1865
1871

HACKWORTH, DOROTHY 1917

N

HACKWORTH, WILLIAM C 1917

HIBBS, EMMA L
HIBBS, NANCY A

HIBBS, SARAH OG
HOOP, MARY A

HOOP, INFANT
JONES, ISAAC

JONES, G
JONES, ELIZABETH

JONES, JAMES
KIRKER, TACY AGNES

KIRKER, WILLIAM J

KIRKER, CLARK
KENNETH

KIRKER, VIRGINIA
KIRKER, FOSTER REED

KIRKER, REXTER
EUGENE

KIRKER, OPAL

KIRKER, DONALD
EUGENE

KIRKER, DIXIE
LAMGEN, INFANT DAU

OF J&E
McKINLEY, MAGGIE M,
MEDDOCK, EDGAR H

MEDDOCK, NORA
MUSTARD, L

MUSTARD, IONA,

8-16-
1863

6- 18-
1806
3-15-
1804
1888

1877
4-6-
1915
1912
1908
5-9-
1911
2-25-
1914
10-24-
1932

6-3-
1879

1-27-
1876
1879

10-24-
1965
11-5-
1923
?-9-
1899
10-15-
1897
1904

1951

1978
1863
10-8-
1868
9-5-
1869
12-3-
1899

7-30-
1846

6-5-
1868
5-2-
1879
19_

1942
11-28-
1958

1969
19_

20__

19_

6-3-
1879
10-10-
1885
8-27-
1955
1957
?-9-
1859
2-20-
1872

1ST W/O JOHN P FOSTER; 2ND W/O ROBERT L GILL; D/O
OLIVER & NANCY ANN (SMITH) JONES
3D; S/O DANIEL D & MARTHA A

5Y 2M 19D; S/O DANIEL D & MARTHA A

W/O DANIEL D

4M; D/O S & RS
2Y 5M 11D; D/O S & RS

7M 10D; D/OS &S ;

W/O SAMUEL C; D/O WILLIAM & PHEBE (SHAY)
ALEXANDER

18Y 5M 11D; S/O JAMES & ELIZABETH (SMITH) ; FS: D-
10- ?-1861

61Y 10M 17D; W/0O JAMES; D/O ROBERT & ELIZABETH
(MC/ALEVY) SMITH

75Y 1M 17D; S/O ANDREW BYRD & SARAH (CAIN)

W/O WILLIAM J; D/O CLARK & SARAH; JANE (JONES)
FOSTER

OHIO S SGT CO A INF WWII BSN & OLC; S/O WILLIAM ]
& TACY AGNES (FOSTER)

W/O FOSTER REED
S/0 WILLIAM J & TACY AGNES (FOSTER)
S/0 WILLIAM J & TACY AGNES (FOSTER)

W/O REXTER EUGENE; D/O ELISWORTH CLARENCE &
ESSIE ETHEL (O'BRYANT) ALEXANDER
S/0 REXTER EUGENE & ; OPAL (ALEXANDER)

W/O DONALD EUGENE

AGE 3YR 5MO 19DA; DAU OF JL & EJ

MAINE PVT CO 13 REGT INF

3D; D/O ANDREW B & ELIZABETH



MUSTARD, JESSIE,
MUSTARD, MARION,
MUSTARD, ROBERT S,
MUSTARD, MARY,
MUSTARD, INFANT
MUSTARD, MARTHA J
MUSTARD, JOSEPH V

MUSTARD, SARAH,
MUSTARD, FERANDO C

MUSTARD, OCHA
ESTELLA

MUSTARD, LEANDER B
MUSTARD, RACHAEL C
MUSTARD, LEMUEL ASA
MUSTARD, RAYMOND L
MUSTARD, ALPHA
MUSTARD, ELLEN
MUSTARD, JOSEPH V
MUSTARD, NANCY

MUSTARD, SARAH
MUSTARD, EDGAR

MUSTARD, ELIZABETH
MUSTARD, ANDREW B
MUSTARD, GROVER C
MUSTARD, MINTA M

MUSTARD, MAGGIE
MUSTARD, WILLIAM
MUSTARD, MILTON
MUSTARD, MARIAH
MUSTARD, BALLARD

MUSTARD, MELZINA
FLORENCE

MUSTARD, JOSEPH
PRESTON

MUSTARD, EVA
MUSTARD, DENVER P

MUSTARD, STELLA ELTA
T

MUSTARD, MARLEY
O'BRYANT, NANCY

12-17-
1886

1827

1891

1852
1864
1887
1882
1889
1865
1859

9-24-
1843

1850
1849
1884
1891

1867
1859
1839
1850
1871
1879

1855

1868
1910
1893

1883

1-6-
1884
1-14-
1884
10-23-
1861
4-20-
1882
12-19-
1886
9-17-
1855
6-16-
1859
1908
6-15-
1869
1918

1920
1947
1950
1962
1969
1915
1937
8-3-
1887
3-9-
1903
5-11-
1894
1929
1933
1966
1921

1936
1947
1925
1916
1948
1922

1924

1949
1972
19_

1960
12-16-

6D; D/O ANDREW B & ELIZABETH

14 D; D/O ANDREW B & ELIZABETH

14Y 10M 2D; S/O GEORGE FLOOD & NANCY(JONES)
29Y 2M 23D; D/O GEORGE FLOOD& NANCY(JONES)
S/0 MILTON & MARIAH (SMITH)

10M 16D; D/O JOSEPH B & SARAH

41Y ?M 24D; S/O ENOS & MARY (SMITH)

W/O JOSEPH V
22Y 11M 8D

D/O LEANDER B & RACHEL C (SHANKS)

S/0O GEORGE FLOOD & NANCY (JONES)
W/O LEANDER B (NEE: SHANKS)

S/O LEANDER B & RACHEL C (SHANKS)
S/0 LEANDER B & RACHEL C (SHANKS)
S/O LEANDER B & RACHEL C (SHANKS)

71Y 2M 14D; W/O GEORGE FLOOD; D/O ANDREW BYRD &
SARAH (CAIN) JONES

D/O GEORGE FLOOD & NANCY (JONES)
S/O ANDREW B & S ELIZABETH

W/O ANDREW B
S/0O GEORGE FLOOD & NANCY (JONES)
S/0O LEANDER B & RACHEL C (SHANKS)

W/O GROVER C; D/O CLARK & SARAH JANE (JONES)
FOSTER

S/0O GEORGE FLOOD & NANCY (JONES)

W/O MILTON; D/O SELDON & MARTHA; (BROWN) SMITH
S/0O MILTON & MARIAH (SMITH)

W/O BALLARD; D/O FENTON & MIRANDA (JONES) SMITH

S/O GEORGE FLOOD & NANCY (JONES)

W/O JOSEPH PRESTON
S/O MARLEY & STELLA E (TEETERS)
W/O MARLEY D/O LESTER TEETERS

S/0 MILTON & MARIAH (SMITH);
15Y 6M17 D; D/O ISHAM & LYDIA (JONES)



O'BRYANT, ISHAM
O'BRYANT, MARTHA A
O'BRYANT, GEORGE
O'BRYANT, VIOLA MAY
O'BRYANT, ISHAM CAIN
O'BRYANT, VIRGIL
ZELMA

O'BRYANT, DORA MAE
O'BRYANT, DELLA

PAULINE

O'BRYANT, JOHN
FRANKLIN
POWELL, NORA OLIVE

POWELL, CASWELL
POWELL, ARTHUR A

POWELL, BLANCHE
POWELL, WAS
POWELL, IDA B

SCOTT, WILLIAM T
SCOTT, EDNA L
SCOTT, DELBERT RAY
SCOTT, ARCHIE EARL

SCOTT, ROLLAND R
SCOTT, HAZEL A

SCOTT, JAY ALTON
SCOTT, ELMER RAY

SIMS, SHERRY LYNN
SMITH, CW

SMITH, ROBERT
SMITH, ISAAC
SMITH, ROBERT LEE

SMITH, ELEANOR K

5-30-
1832
1894

7-29-
1881
7-20-
1904
5-6-
1918
8-13-
1945
12-22-
1942

1876-
1937

1867
1-17-
1902
8-10-
1906
3-20-
1897
5-27-
189?
1901
1905
1943
3-10-
1924
3-20-
1899
4-8-
1904
1925
11-3-
1923
11-8-
1958
7-3-185?

4-15-
1940
1914

1880
2-11-
1865
5-24-
1878
7-16-
1914

1949

8-9-
1965

2-17-
1982

1944
1-31-
1972
3-3-
1979
?-7-
1897
1-22-
1894

1966
3-30-
1925
7-12-
1972
4-28-
1971
1961
5-3-
1926
3-3-
1960
7-15-
1892
10-21-
1880
12-20-
1907
4-14-
1972
1977

28Y 5M 11D; S/O ISHAM & NANCY (BOYD)

8Y 3 M 22 D; D/O GEORGE & ELIZABETH; (CARAWAY)
PVT 70 OHIO INF; S/O ISHAM & NANCY (BOYD)

W/O ISHAM CAIN ; b/O JAMES W & MAHULDA (SMITH)
SWOGGER

S/0O GEORGE & ELIZABETH ; (CARAWAY)

OHIO PVT 115 ZML TROC CO WWII; S/O GEORGE

PRESTON & IZELIA FRANCES (PORTER)

W/O VIRGIL ZELMA D/O WILLIAM JERRY & MARY ELLEN
(COLE) FRALEY

W/O JOHN FRANKLIN D/O ; ARTHUR EDSEL & FLORA
ESSIE (HELTERBRAND) THOMPSON

S/0 VIRGIL ZELMA & DORA MAE (FRALEY)

OHIO SGT CO A 2 INF WWI

51Y1IM 2D
79Y

OHIO A2C US AIR FORCE



SMITH, ORA E 1916

SMITH, CHARLES B 1869
SMITH, ELLA 1876
SMITH, CHARLES 1869

SMITH, JOSEPH L
SMITH, BERTIE A

SMITH, NORMA GLADYS 1920

SWISSHELM, LEO J 1908
SWISSHELM, MARY E 1915
SWOGGER, JOHN 1832
WEAVER, ROWENA E 1876
WEAVER, ELZIE C 1877
WHITE, MICHAEL 1-13-
STEPHEN 1954
WILBURN, GERALD 1895

WILLIAMS, ELIZA BETIE

WILLIAMS, LAFAYETTE
WILLIAMS, THOMAS 1B

WILSON, GERALDINE 5-7-
1935

WORKMAN, INFANT DAU
OF JASPER & M

Contributed by: Julie O'Bryant

Foster, Clark
Foster, John P
Foster, Lemuel
Foster, Robert A

1940
1873
1940

9-25- PVT 43 OHIO INF
1874

12-5- 32Y 7M; S/O FENTON & MIRANDA (JONES)
1904

ABT W/O ISHAM SMITH; D/O ALVA SEXTON & CATHERINE
1995 ELIZABETH (LANSING) SMITH

1970
1900
1955
1960
5-29-
1954
1856

5-22-  AGE 21YR 11MO 9 DA; W/O WESLEY
1867

S/O WESLEY & ELIZA BETIE
9-18- S/O0J &AM
1861
12-20-
1945
7-22-
1875

1846 1925 s/o William S & Jane C[ruzan]
4-22-1849 9-18-1889 s/o William S & Jane C[ruzan]
1-12-1852 2-27-1896 s/o William S & Jane C[ruzan]
1857 1926 s/o William S & Jane C[ruzan]

Contributed by: Susan Bush Neuhart



